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of the IACHR with a view to Strengthening the IAHRS

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES OF THE WORKING GROUP

1. Tuesday, September 27:
a. Friendly settlements

b. Other business

2. Tuesday, October 4:
a. Criteria for constructing Chapter IV of the annual report of the IACHR

b. Promotion of human rights 

c. Other business

3. Tuesday, October 11:
a. Financially strengthening the inter-American human rights system 

b. Other business

4. Friday, October 28, 2011
a. a.m./p.m.  Meeting with civil society organizations (format to be confirmed)

b. Other business

5. Monday, October 31:
Deadline to receive contributions and comments from civil society

6. Tuesday, November 1:
a. Dialogue with the IACHR Commissioners (confirmed)

b. Other business

7. Tuesday, November 8:
a. Presentation and consideration of proposed recommendations presented by the member states

b. Other business

8. Tuesday, November 15:
a. Presentation and consideration of proposed recommendations to be referred to the Permanent Council

b. Other business

9. Tuesday, November 22:
a. Negotiation of proposed recommendations to be referred to the Permanent Council

b. Other business

10. Tuesday, November 29:
a. Negotiation and approval of proposed recommendations to be referred to the Permanent Council

b. Other business

11. Wednesday, December 7 or 14:
Presentation of proposed recommendations to the Permanent Council
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